02-01-1999

RE



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 6-93

|   | 100900311 Patent and Trademark Office  |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and  | Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |
| The John Forsyth Company Inc./La Compagnie John Forsyth Inc.  | Name: <u>The John Forsyth Company</u> , Inc. and Forsyth Apparel Inc. d/b/a Forsyth Trading Company  |
| [] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State – Ontario, Canada [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No  3. Nature of conveyance: | Internal Address:  Street Address: 36 Horner Avenue  City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M875YT  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [X] General Partnership Ontario, Canada [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X]Yes []No |
|   | (Designation is attached: [X]Yes []No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No  |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| 74/112,325  | 1,690,233  |
| Addition  | al numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No   |
|   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2  |
|   |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00   |
| Name: David J. Davis  |  |
| Name: David J. Davis  Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00  |
| Name: David J. Davis  Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00  |
| Name: David J. Davis  Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie  Suite 3500  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Name: David J. Davis Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie Suite 3500  Street Address: 130 E. Randolph Dr.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-0400   |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 66   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-0400   |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 66   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-0400   |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-0400   |
| Name:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-0400  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Charge 65.00  NO Spac  Flag   |

| FORM PTO-1584 RE   | HEER POST VERMINENT OF COM   |
|--|--|
| OMS No. 0681-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |  |
|  | 1 - 111 2 1 1997 - 1   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | 8528 Please record the attached the record the record the record the attached the record |
| Name of conveying party(les):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| The John Forsyth Company Inc./La Compagnie   | Name: The John Forsyth Company Inc. a  |
| John Forsyth Inc.  | Forsyth Apparel Inc. d/b/a Fors  |
|  | Internal Address: Trading Company  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association  | Street Address: 36 Horner Avenue   |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ontario, Canada  | City: Ioronto State: Ontario ZIPM87  |
| Other  | Superior Direction Control Con |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) strached? ☐ Yee ☐ No  | Individual(s) citizenship  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | General Partnership  |
|  | C Limited Partnersists   |
| Assignment   | Canada  Canada  Canada   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Change of Name   | If assignee is not domicaled in the United States, a domestic representative of  |
|  | is attached: X2-Yes (2 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)   |
| Execution Date: May 22, 1997   | Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes © No  |
| <ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>74/112,325</li> </ul>  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325   |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325   | 1,690,233  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | 1,690,233  stached? C Yes C No  6. Total number of applications and  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Davis  | 1,690,233  stached? C Yes C No  6. Total number of applications and  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza   | 1,690,233  stached? C Yee C No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Davis  | 1,690,233  stached? C Yee C No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza   | 1,690,233  stached? C Yes C No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza   | 1,690,233  stached? C Yee C No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza Suite 3500  | 1,690,233  stached? C Yee C No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers at a second address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza Suite 3500  Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive  | 1,690,233  trached? Ct Yes Ct No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza Suite 3500  | 1,690,233  Tached? C Yes C No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00  C Enclosed  2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-0400   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza Suite 3500  Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive  City: Chicago State: IL zip: 60601   | 1,690,233  Ittached? CI Yee CI No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza Suite 3500  Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601   | 1,690,233  Tached? C Yes C No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00  C Enclosed  2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-0400   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza Suite 3500  Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601   | 1,690,233  Stached? CI Yes CI No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65,00  CI Enclosed  CI Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza Suite 3500  Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601  397 VERONN 00000175 74112325  10.00 00  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information of the party of the pa | 1,690,233  Stached? CI Yes CI No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65,00  CI Enclosed  CI Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Davis  Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza Suite 3500  Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601  397 VEROWN 00000175 74112325  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.   | 1,690,233  8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65,00  2. Enclosed  2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/112,325  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Davis Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza Suite 3500  Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601  DO NOT U   | 1,690,233  8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65,00  2. Enclosed  2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  |

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, The John Forsyth Company Inc./La Compagnie John Forsyth Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the province of Ontario, with a principal place of business at 36 Horner Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M8Z 5Y1, Canada is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States of America federal trademark application and registration listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, The John Forsyth Company Inc. and Forsyth Apparel Inc. d/b/a Forsyth Trading Company ("Assignee"), a partnership under the laws of the province of Ontario, with a principal place of business at 36 Horner Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M8Z 5Y1, Canada is desirous of acquiring said marks and the application therefor and/or registration thereof listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the application therefor and/or registration thereof listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, as well as its right to sue for past and present infringements thereof, if any there may be.

THE JOHN FORSYTH COMPANY INC./
LA COMPAGNE JOHN FORSYTH INC.

By: WENDER & WICKINSON

Title: VICE LESSON - ADDING TEATION

Date: 22, May, 1997

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of 1997.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Like Stone

## SCHEDULE "A"

| Trademark        | United States Trademark Application No. |
|------------------|---|
| PENMANS & Design | 74/112,325                              |

| Trademark | United States Trademark Registration No. |
|-----------|--|
| PENMANS   | 1,690,233                                |



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

NOVEMBER 20, 1998

PTAS

\*1008285288\*

DAVID DAVIS
ONE PRUDENTIAL PLAZA
130 EAST RANDOLPH DRIVE
SUITE 3500
CHICAGO, IL 60601

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE:

REEL/FRAME: 1612/0391

ANNIE HARRELL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 01/26/1999